


























































NORTHEAST TEXAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

AND NORTHEAST TEXAS COM111UN1TY COLLEGE FOUNDATION 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

AUGUST 31, 2019 AND 2018 

Note 4 - Deposits and Investments-continued 

Cash and Deposits for Northeast Texas Community College Foundation, Inc. reported on Exhibit 1 consist of 
the following: 

2019 2018 

Demand Deposits 1,021,486 $ 796,668 

Total Cash and Deposits $ 1,021,486 $ 796,668 

Reconciliation of Deposits and Investments to Exhibit 1 

Fair Fair 

Value Value 

Type of Security August 31, 2019 August 31, 2018 

U.S. Government Agencies 929,299 $ 852,254 

Corporate Bond/Notes 1,394,282 88,800 

Mutual Funds 2,937,535 3,882,778 

Total Investments 5,261,116 4,823,832 

Total Cash and Deposits 1,021,486 796,668 
Total Deposits and Investments $ 6,282,602 $ 5,620,500 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,021,486 $ 1,012,570 
Long-term Investments 5,261,116 4,607,930 
Total Deposits and Investments $ 6,282,602 $ 5,620,500 

As of August 31, 2019, the College had the following investments and maturities: 
Investment Maturities (in years) 

Credit Market Less 
Investment Type Rating Value than 1 1-2 2-3

Certificates of Deposit 
Investment Pool 
Total Market Value 

NIA 

AAA 
$ 

$ 

1,433,082 
1,570,579 
3,003,661 

$ 1,433,082 $ 
1,570,579 

$ 3,003,661 

As of August 31, 2019, the Foundation had the following investments and maturities: 

Investment Type 

Investco Treasury Cash Management 

US Gov't Agencies 

Corporate Bonds/Notes 

Mutual Funds 

Total Market Value 

Credit 

Rating 

AAA 

AAA 

AA 

NIA 

$ 

Market 

Value 

929,299 

1,394,282 

2,937,535 

5,261,116 

23 

Investment Maturities (in years) 

$ 

No Less 

Maturity than 1 

2,937,535 

2,937,535 $ 

1-2

$ 

$ 

- $

2-3

929,299 

1,394,282 

2,323,580 
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